GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3045
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010

FINANCIAL STATUS OF SPORTS FEDERATIONS
Mahajan Smt. Sumitra;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the financial status of various Sports Federations in the country; Federation-wise;

(b) the details of income accrued and expenditure incurred by the Indian Hockey Federation (IHF) during each of the last three years and the current year,;

(c) the total amount spent for imparting training to sports persons during the said period; and

(d) the total expenditure incurred by the president of IHF during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) The National Sports Federations (NSFs) are autonomous registered societies. The Government supplements their efforts through financial assistance for training and participation of Indian teams in tournaments in India and abroad and appointment of foreign coaches, procurement of equipment and consumables. The details of funds provided by the Government to various federations during the last three years are given in Annexure. The funding availed by the federations from other sources is not known to the Government.

(b) The details of income accrued and expenditure incurred by the Indian Hockey Federation (IHF) are not available as the Government suspended the Indian Hockey Federation in May, 2008 and has not been dealing with them since then.

(c) The amount spent by the Government during the last three years and the current year for development of hockey including imparting training and participation in international sports events is given below:

Rupees in crores

2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 (Till 1-3-2010)

2.03 3.16 3.45 9.23

(d) The details of total expenditure incurred by the president of IHF have never been furnished by the federation to this Ministry.
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